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ស ូមូេសសននី 
េមធវ,ី មជឈតតករ និងសនធ នករពីណិជជកមម 

ផទះេលខ ២៤, ផលូវេលខ ៣០, សងក ត់េចមេច១, ខណឌ េពធិែសនជ័យ, រជធនីភនេំពញ 

០១២២៤៧៨៥៤, ០៧០៦២៦៧៨១, , mosseny@spkhmerlegal.com, molinyso@gmail.com  
 

ព័ត៌មនផទ លខ់លួន 
 

សមជិកភពវិជជ ជីវៈ 
 
ឧសភ ២០២៣  សនធ នករចុីះបញជ ី, មជឈមណឌ លជតិមជឈតតករពណិជជកមម (០០២) 
មករ ២០២២  សនធ នករទីទួលសគ ល់គុណវុឌឈេិដយ CEDR, Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution 

ធនូ ២០២០  សមជិកមជឈតតករ, មជឈមណឌ លជតិមជឈតតករពណិជជកមម (០៧៤) 

ធនូ ២០០៣  េមធវ,ី សមជិកគណៈេមធវៃីនរពះរជណចរកកមពុជ (៣៣២) 
 
សេំណរអតថបទរសវរជវ និងេសៀវេភ 
 
 
២០១៩ សហនិពនធអតថបទមួយមនចំណងេជីងថ “Hybridity and the ECCC” កនុងេសៀវេភ “The 

Khmer Rouge Trials in Context”, Silkwarm Books, ISBN: 978-616-215-153-8  

២០១៧ និពនធអតថបទមួយសរមប់រពឹតតិបរតគណៈេមធវមីនចំណងេជីងថ “មូលដឋ នៃនបណតឹ ង 
សរទុកខ” 

 
ករអប់រ ំ
 
២០០៤-២០០៨ បរញិញបរតជន់ខពស់នីតិសរសត, សកលវទិយល័យបញញ សរសត (កមមវធីិភសអង់េគលស) 

១៩៩៨-២០០២ បរញិញ បរតនីតិសរសត, សកលវទិយល័យនីតិសរសតនិងវទិយសរសតេសដឋកិចច 

 
ភស 
 
 និយយ   សត ប់   សរេសរ 
ែខមរ កំេណីត   កំេណីត   កំេណីត 
អង់េគលស លអ   លអ   លអ 
 
ជំនញកុំពយព័ូរ 
 

 
 Microsoft Offices (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 

Database Software Program (FileMaker Pro7) 
Case Management Tools (CaseMap, TextMap, Zylab) 
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បទពិេសធករងរវិជជ ជីវៈ និងករបេរងៀន 
 
បទពិេសធករងរវិជជ ជីវៈ 
 
មីន ២០២២-បចចុបបនន សមជិករកុមរបឹកសរបតិបតតិៃនមជឈមណឌ លជតិមជឈតតករពណិជជកមម 
    
 លទធផល 

§ តក់ែតងវធិននិងទរមង់ែបបបទរគប់រគងសំណំុេរឿងពក់ព័នធសនធ នកមម 
§ ពិនិតយនិងរគប់រគងសកមមភពទក់ទងដំេណីរករៃន ម.ជ.ម. 
§ អនុវតតែផនករសកមមភពអនុម័តេដយមហសននិបត 

 

 
កកកដ ២០១៦-បចចុបបនន សថ បនិក និងេមធវ ីករយិល័យេមធវ ីេអសភីែខមរេឡហគ ល 
 
 លទធផល 

§ ផតល់េសវពិេរគះេយបល់ និងតំណងកូនកតី កនុងេរឿងកតីរពហមទណឌ , រដឋបបេវណី និងពណិជជកមមេន 
យុតត ធិករជតិ និងអនតរជតិ 

§ ផតល់េយបល់ែផនកចបប់, ពិនិតយនិងតក់ែតងកិចចសនយរដឋបបេវណី និងពណិជជកមម (លក់ទិញ, ភតិសនយ, 
សំណង់, កមចមីនរទពយបញច ,ំ កិចចរពមេរពៀងមច ស់ភគហុ៊ន, ែលងលះ, សនតតិកមម ជអទ�) 

§ ផតល់េសវរសវរជវចបប់ជតិនិងអនតរជតិ (ចបប់រពហមទណឌ អនតរជតិ, ចបប់មនុសសធម៌អនតរជតិ ជអទ�) 
 
 
េមស-ធនូ ២០២២ របធននយកដឋ នរសវរជវ េបះពុមព និងផសពវផសយ គណៈេមធវៃីនរពះរជណចរកកមពុជ 
    
 លទធផល 

§ ពិនិតយ និងរគប់រគងករយិល័យចំណុះទងំបី៖ ករ.ិេបះពុមព, ករ.ិរសវរជវ និងករ.ិព័ត៌មនវទិយ 

§ សរមបសរមួលគណៈកមមករជំនញទងំ៥របស់គណៈេមធវ៖ី រដឋបបេវណី, រពហមទណឌ , ពណិជជកមម, ករងរ 
និងសិទធិមនុសសនិងចបប់អនតរជតិ 

§ រសវរជវ តក់ែតង និងពិនិតយអតថបទនិងរបយករណ៍សរមប់ករេបះពុមព 
§ េរៀបចំ និងរគប់រគងសិកខ សល 

§ តមដន និងវយតៃមលករងរបុគគលិក, ករយិល័យចំណុះ និងគណៈកមមករជំនញ 
 
 
ធនូ ២០១៣ -  សហេមធវជីតិករពរសិទធិជនជប់េចទ យមឹ ទិតយ កនុងសំណំុេរឿង០០៤ អងគជំនំុជរមះ 
មករ ២០២២  វសិមញញកនុងតុលករកមពុជ 
   
 លទធផល 

§ ផតល់ករករពរកតីជូនកូនកតីេដីមបកីរពរផលរបេយជន៍និងសិទធទិទួលបនករជំនំុជរមះកតីេដយយុតតិធម៌ 

§ តក់ែតង និងេឆលីយតបេទឯកសរផលូវចបប់ និងសរណនន 

§ រសវរជវ និងវភិគបញហ ចបប់ទក់ទងនឹងបទេចទរបកន់ និងបទេលមីសេរកមចបប់ អ.វ.ត.ក និង តុលករ
អនតរជតិនន ដូចជចបប់រពហមទណឌ អនតរជតិ, ចបប់មនុសសធម៌អនតរជតិ ជអទ�  
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§ វភិគភសតុតងេរបីរបស់បេចចកវទិយវភិគេរឿងកតី (CaseMap, TextMap) 

§ េរៀបចំែផនករសកមមភពសរមប់ដំណក់កលេសីុបសួរមុនករជំនំុជរមះ 
§ ចត់ែចងនិងដឹកនរំកុមេមធវែីដលរមួមនទីរបឹកសចបប់ អនករគប់រគងសំណំុេរឿង អនកហត់ករចបប់ 

§ ជួបពិភកសជមួយកូនកតី និងផតល់េយបល់អំពីបញហ អងគេហតុ និងចបប់ 
 
 
សីហ ២០១៣-  េមធវ,ី រកុមេមធវសំីរទិធ (មិនេពញេម៉ង) 
កកកដ ២០១៦ 
 
 លទធផល 

§ ផតល់ករពិេរគះេយបល់ែផនកចបប់ និងករករពរកតីដល់កូនកតីេនរគប់របេភទេរឿង 

§ ផតល់េយបល់ដល់គេរមងតសូ៊មតិែផនកចបប់របេយជន៍សធរណៈរបស់ករយិល័យ រមួទងំសកមមភព 
ពក់ព័នធគេរមងជអទ� កររគប់រគង ជំនួយបេចចកេទស យុទធសរសត និងចបប់ 

§ ផតល់េយបល់េលីគេរមងកសងសមតថភពរបស់ករយិល័យ 
 

កកកដ-សីហ  ទីរបឹកសសរមប់គេរមងឃល េំមីលតុលកររបស់មជឈមណឌ លសិទធិមនុសសកមពុជ 
២០០៩ 
 
លទធផល 

§ ពិនិតយ េធវឱីយរបេសីរេឡងី និងផតល់េយបល់េលីករសេរមចេអយបននូវមូលដឋ នទិននន័យឃល េំមីលតុលករ 
និង េសៀវេភែណនអំំពីករឃល េំមីលតុលករ 

§ បណតុ ះបណត លបុគគលិកគេរមងឃល េំមីលតុលករ 
 
 
កុមភៈ ២០០៨  ទីរបឹកសសរមប់រកុមករងរគេរមងេដះរសយវវិទេរករបព័នធតុលករ, គេរមងសិទធិ 

ទទួលបនយុតតិធម៌របស់UNDP េនរកសួងយុតតិធម៌ 
 
លទធផល 

§ បេងកីតមូលដឋ នទិននន័យសរមប់បេរមីឱយករវភិគគេរមងសទ បសទង់មតិ 

§ បេរងៀនបុគគលិកគេរមងអំពីករបញចូ លទិននន័យនិងករវភិគ 
 
 
ធនូ ២០០៧-  អនករគប់រគងសំណំុេរឿងរកុមេមធវកីរពរកតី (សំណំុេរឿង០០២ និង០០៣) អងគជំនំុជរមះ 

ធនូ ២០១៣  វសិមញញកនុងតុលករកមពុជ 
   
 លទធផល 

§ េធវីកររសវរជវនិងវភិគ, ផតល់េយបល់េលីបញហ កនុងសំណំុេរឿង (អងគេហតុនិងចបប់) ទិដឋភពចបប់ 
និងរបព័នធតុលករកមពុជ 

§ ផតល់េយបល់េលីករចងរកងធតុផសៃំនបទេលមីសមនែចងនិងេចទរបកន់េន អ.វ.ត.ក និងតុលករេផសង 

§ ផតល់េយបល់េលីសរណ និងកសរចបប់នន 

§ េរៀបចំទុកដក់ ែបងែចកឯកសរភសតុតង សរណនន 
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§ បញចូ ល និងបងហ ញទិននន័យ រពមទងំពិនិតយែថរកសទិននន័យ និងបណតុ ះបណត លសមជិករកុមេមធវអំីពី
កមមវធីិវភិគេរឿងកតី (CaseMap, TextMap) 

§ សរមបសរមួលកររបជំុ និងករពិភកសេរឿងកតីជមួយកូនកតី និងរគួសររបស់កូនកតី រពមទងំកិចចរបជំុនន 
េនកនុងនិងេរក អ.វ.ត.ក 

§ បកែរបភសទងំផទ ល់មត់និងសរេសរនូវឯកសរចបប់ និងឯកសររបរស័យទក់ទងនន 

§ រគប់រគងេគហទំព័ររបស់រកុមេមធវ ី(www.iengsarydefence.org) 
 
 
មីន ២០០៤-  អនកវភិគទិននន័យ និងអនុរបធនគេរមងឃល េំមីលតុលករ, មជឈមណឌ លអភិវឌឍន៍សងគម 
ធនូ ២០០៧ 
 
លទធផល 

§ បេងកីត, ដំេណីរករ (ឧទ. បញចូ ល, បងហ ញនិងវភិគទិននន័យ), ែថទនិំងេធវីឱយរបេសីរេឡងីមូលដឋ នទិននន័យ 
ឃល េំមីលតុលករ, េធវីេអយរបេសីរេឡងីនូវគុណភពបញចូ លទិននន័យ, ធនកររកសទុកនិងសុវតថភិពទិននន័យ 

§ បេងកីតេសៀវេភែណន,ំ បេរងៀន និងរគប់រគងអនកឃល េំមីលតុលករ(របែហល១០នក់)អំពីករបញចូ លទិននន័យ 

§ បេងកីត និងេធវីឱយរបេសីរេឡងីវធីិសរសតឃល េំមីលដំេណីរករកតីតុលករ, បេងកីតទរមង់បញចូ លទិននន័យ និងផតល់ 
េយបល់េលីទិដឋភពៃនករឃល េំមីលតុលករ 

§ បេរងៀនអនកឃល េំមីលតុលករ និងនិសសតិមហវទិយល័យអំពីសិទធិទទួលបនករជំនំុជរមះ ចបប់រពហមទណឌ និង 
នីតិវធីិរពហមទណឌ កមពុជ 

§ វភិគទិននន័យសរមប់ករេបះពុមពផសយកនុងរពឹតតិបរតឃល េំមីលតុលករ, េសចកតីរបកសព័ត៌មន ជអទ� 
§ េធវីបទបងហ ញអំពីទិននន័យសរុបនិងែបងែចកជលទធផលៃនករឃល េំមីលតុលករ 
§ ឃល េំមីលសវនកររពហមទណឌ េនតុលកររគប់ជន់ថន ក់, បញចូ លទិននន័យ និងបេងកីតេរឿងកតីគរមូ 

§ ចូលរមួកិចចពិភកសនិងកររបជំុទក់ទងនឹងចបប់សំខន់ៗ ជអទ� ចបប់របឆងំអំេពីពុករលួយ, ចបប់ទក់ទង 
តុលករែខមររកហម និងចបប់ពក់ព័នធកំែណទរមង់របព័នធចបប់និងតុលករ 

§ េរៀបចំគេរមងសំេណីរបចឆំន េំទមច ស់ជំនួយ រពមទងំរបយករណ៍តមវគគ, សរមបសរមួល និងចូលរមួកនុង 
កិចចរបជំុជមូយមច ស់ជំនួយ 

§ សរមបសរមួល និងចត់ែចងេវទិក និងកិចចរបជំុននជមួយមរនតីអនុវតតចបប់ មរនតីតុលករ អងគករសងគម
សីុវលិ និងអនកសិកសរសវរជវ អំពីករពិភកសលទធផលរកេឃញីរបស់គេរមង 

 
 
 
ធនូ ២០០៣-  ជំនួយករចបប់របស់រកុមហុ៊ន FSUN, ភនំេពញ, កមពុជ 

កុមភៈ ២០០៤ 
 
លទធផល 

§ ជួយរកុមករងរថតភពយនតឯកសររបស់ទូរទសសន៍ជបុ៉ន NHK េធវីករថតដំេណីរករកំែណទរមង់ចបប់និង 
តុលករេនកមពុជ និងផតល់េយបល់ចបប់ពក់ព័នធចបប់និងនីតិវធីិតុលករកមពុជ 

§ តក់ែតងលិខិតផលូវចបប់ និងលិខិតផលូវករននេទសថ ប័នរដឋ ភិបល និងអងគករសងគមសីុវលិ 

§ បកែរបភសទងំសរេសរនិងផទ ល់មត់េនកនុងេពលរបជំុនិងករថតភពយនត 
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§ សរមបសរមួលកររេរៀបចំភសតុភរកមមសរមប់ករេធវីដំេណីរ, កររបជំុ និងករថតភពយនត ជអទ� 
 
 
ធនូ ២០០៣  េមធវសីម័រគចិតត (មិនេពញេម៉ង) េនអងគករយុតតិធម៌កុមរ (www.pjj.org.kh) 

មីន ២០០៥  (េមធវកីមមសិកស) 
 
លទធផល 

§ រគប់រគងអនកេសីុបអេងកតេរឿងកតីកុមរ 
§ ពិេរគះេយបល់េដយមិនគិតកៃរម, សមភ ស និងករករពរកតីករណីកុមរ (ជនរងេរគះ,ជនជប់េចទ) 

§ េរៀបចំ និងសរមបសរមួលសកមមភពសងគមដូចជ ទសសនកិចចេដយផទ ល់េនកែនលងឃុឃំងំកុមរ (ជប់ឃុ ំ
ឬជប់េទស) នឱកសទិវកុមរអនតរជតិ ជអទ� 

 
 
ធនូ ២០០៣-  េមធវសីម័រគចិតត (មិនេពញេម៉ង) េនរកុមេមធវអីងគរ (េមធវកីមមសិកស) 

មីន ២០០៥ 
 
លទធផល 

§ ពិេរគះេយបល់េដយមិនគិតកៃរម និងករករពរកតីជូនកូនកតី (រដឋបបេវណី និងរពហមទណឌ ) 

§ តក់ែតងកិចចសនយជូនកូនកតី 
 
 
បទពិេសធបេរងៀន 
 
កញញ  ២០១៣-  សរសត ចរយនីតិសរសត សកលវទិយល័យលីមកុកវងី LUCT (មិនេពញេម៉ង) 

ធនូ ២០១៦ 
 
លទធផល 

§ បេរងៀនមុខវជិជ ចបប់ជភសអង់េគលសជអទ� ចបប់ពណិជជកមម, ចបប់រកុមហុ៊ន ។ល។ 

§ វយតៃមលករសិកសរបស់សិសសតមរយៈករចូលរមួកនុងថន ក់ សំណួរ និងកររបលង 
 
កុមភៈ ២០០៩-  សរសត ចរយនីតិសរសត សកលវទិយល័យកមពុជ (មិនេពញេម៉ង) 

កកកដ ២០១៥ 
 
លទធផល 

§ បេរងៀនមុខវជិជ ចបប់ជភសអង់េគលសជអទ� េសចកតីេផតីមនីតិ, ចបប់រពហមទណឌ , ចបប់រដឋបបេវណី, 
ចបប់ពណិជជកមម, ចបប់រគួសរ ។ល។ 

§ វយតៃមលករសិកសរបស់សិសសតមរយៈករចូលរមួកនុងថន ក់ សំណួរ និងកររបលង 

§ េរៀបចំសិកខ សលជេស៊រអំីពីចបប់និងយុតតិធម៌រពហមទណឌ អនតរជតិសរមប់និសសតិនិងបុគគលិកសិកស 
តមរយៈករអេញជ ីញសរសត ចរយនិងេមធវសីម័រគចិតត 
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េផសងៗ 
 

ករបណតុ ះបណត លចបប់ និងករអប់របំនតេផសងេទៀត 
 
២០០២-បចចុបបនន ចូលរមួកនុងករអប់របំនតែផនកចបប់និងវជិជ ជីវៈតមរយៈសិកខ សលនន េរៀបចំេដយ 

គណៈេមធវ,ី ម.ជ.ម. និង CEDR និងសថ ប័នជតិនិងអនតរជតិនន (ជរបធនបទ 
ចបប់និងនីតិវធីិរដឋបបេវណី, ចបប់ពណិជជកមម/រកុមហុ៊ន, រកមសីលធម៌េមធវ,ី មជឈតតករ, 
សនធ នកមម, ចបប់និងនីតិវធីិរពហមទណឌ  ជអទ�) 

ឧសភ ២០២២ វគគបណតុ ះបណត លសរេសរមជឈតតវនិិចឆ័យេលីកទី២ េរៀបចំេដយ ម.ជ.ម. 

វចិឆិក ២០២១ វគគបណតុ ះបណត លជំនញសនធ នកមម េរៀបចំេដយ Centre for Effective Dispute 

Resolution ចរកភពអង់េគលស 

ឧសភ ២០២១ វគគបណតុ ះបណត លសរេសរមជឈតតវនិិចឆ័យេលីកទី១ េរៀបចំេដយ ម.ជ.ម. 

២០១៩-២០២០ វគគបណតុ ះបណត លជំនញមជឈតតកមម េរៀបចំេដយ ម.ជ.ម. 

កកកដ ២០០៨ សញញ បរតបញជ ក់ករចូលរមួវគគបណតុ ះបណត លពិេសសចបប់រពហមទណឌ អនតរជតិ  

 េរៀបចំេដយគណៈេមធវអីនតរជតិ 

២០០៣   វញិញ បនបរតសុរកិតករវជិជ ជីវៈេមធវ ីេចញេដយមជឈមណឌ លបណតុ ះបណត លនិង 
សុរកឹតយករវជិជ ជីវៈេមធវ ីៃនគណៈេមធវ ី

កញញ  ២០០២   វញិញ បនបរតបញជ ក់ករបណតុ ះបណត លេដីមបេីរតៀមរបលងរបែជងវជិជ ជីវៈតុលករេរៀបចំ
េដយសកលវទិយល័យនីតិសរសតនិងវទិយសរសតេសដឋកិចច 

សីហ ២០០២ វញិញ បនបរតភសអង់េគលសរមប់ករសិកសថន ក់ឧតតមសិកស េចញេដយវទិយសថ នភស 
បរេទសៃនសកលវទិយល័យបញញ សរសត 

២០០២   វញិញ បនបរតបកែរបភសសរេសរនិងផទ ល់មត់េចញេដយសលកងេប៉ងលី ភនេំពញ 

សីហ ២០០០   វញិញ បនបរតភសអង់េគលសសរមប់ករទំនក់ទំនង េចញេដយ English Language 

Teaching (ELT) Institute ភនំេពញ 

 
បទបងហ ញ និងសនុទរកថ 
 
២០១០-បចចុបបនន ចូលរមួចំែណកជវគមិនកិតតិយសេនសិកខ សល សននិសិទ និងកររបជំុពិភកសនន 

ករជែជកកនុងវទិយុ ទងំេនកនុងរសុកនិងេរករបេទស ទងំថន ក់តំបន់ និងអនតរជតិ 
កនុងេគលបំណងែចករែំលកបទពិេសធ និងេឆលីយតបនូវចមងល់ននពក់ព័នធកររគប់រគង 
សំណំុេរឿង, កររបមូលនិងវភិគភសតុតង, តួនទីេមធវនិីងករងររកុមេមធវកីរពរកតី 
ទទួលបនពិេសធទងំករអនុវតតេនថន ក់ជតិ និងេន អ.វ.ត.ក ។ល។ 

២០១៦ វគមិនកិតតិយសេនេវទិកេមធវកីរពរកតតំីបន់េលីកទី៣ កនុងសននិសិទចបប់រពហមទណឌ  
ឆន ២ំ០១៦ េនរបេទសសិងហបូរ ី(Regional Defence Bar Forum at 3rd Criminal Law 

Conference) 
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២០១៤ វគមិនកិតតិយសេនេវទិកេមធវកីរពរកតតំីបន់េលីកទី២ កនុងសននិសិទចបប់រពហមទណឌ  

ឆន ២ំ០១៦ េនរបេទសសិងហបូរ ី(Regional Defence Bar Forum at 2nd Criminal Law 

Conference) 

២0១២ វគមិនកិតតិយសែថលងអំពីកររគប់រគងសំណំុេរឿងេនកនុងសននិសិទ Hybrid Perspectives on 

the Legacy of the ECCC, េនសណឋ គរឡរឺ ៉ូយ៉ល់ 
 
ទសសនៈកិចចសកិស 
 
២០០២-២០០៦  េធវីទសសនកិចចសិកសេនរបេទសទីម័រខងេកីត របេទសហវលីីពីន និងចិនហុងកុង េផត តេលី 

របព័នធចបប់និងតុលករខំមុ៉នឡ, កំែណទរមង់របព័នធចបប់និងតុលករែដលរមួបញចូ លករ 
េដះរសយវវិទេរករបព័នធតុលករ, កមមវធីិឃល េំមីលតុលករនិងករបំពនសិទធមិនុសស, 
តុលករពិេសសកត់េទសអំេពីឧរកិដឋកមមអនតរជតិ 

  
ឯកសរេយង  អចផតល់ជូនបនតមករេសនីសំុ 
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MOSSENY SO  
Attorney-at-law, Commercial Arbitrator and Mediator 

No. 34, St 30, Chaom Chao 1, Porsenchey, Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
012 247854, 070 626781, mosseny@spkhmerlegal.com, molinyso@gmail.com  

 
 

PERSONAL DATA 
 
 

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP 
 
 
May 2023:  Registered Mediator, the National Commercial Arbitration Centre (ID: 002) 
 
January 2022:  CEDR Accredited Commercial Mediator, Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution 
 
December 2020: Registered Arbitrator, the National Commercial Arbitration Centre (ID: 074) 
 
December 2003: Registered Lawyer, the Bar Association of the Kingdom of Cambodia (ID: 332) 
 
SELECTED BOOKS AND ARTICLES CONTRIBUTIONS 
 
 
2019 Co-authors of a book chapter entitled ‘Hybridity and the ECCC’ in a book ‘The 

Khmer Rouge Trials in Context’, Silkwarm Books, ISBN: 978-616-215-153-8 
 
2017 Author an article entitled ‘Grounds for Cassation to the Supreme Court’ for the 

BAKC quarterly Bulletin (Khmer Language) 
 
EDUCATION 
 
2004-2008: LLM (Master of Laws), Pannasastra University of Cambodia, (English based, 

International Program)  

1998-2002: LLB (Bachelor of Laws), Royal University of Law and Economics 

 
LANGUAGE 
 
 Speaking  Listening  Writing 
Khmer: Native   Native   Native 
English: Good   Good   Good 
 
COMPUTER SKILLS 
 

 
 Microsoft Offices (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 

Database Software Program (FileMaker Pro7) 
Case Management Tools (CaseMap, TextMap, Zylab) 

 
 

WORKING AND TEACHING EXPERIENCE 
 
WORK EXPERIENCE 
 
March 2022-Present  Member of Executive Board of the National Commercial Arbitration Centre 
    
 Accomplishments 
 

§ Drafted Mediation related Rules and Case Management Forms 
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§ Oversaw the activities and managements relative to functions of the NCAC 
§ Enforced the action plans endorsed by the General Assembly 

 

 
July 2016-Present Founder and Lawyer, SP Khmer Legal Law Office  
 
 Accomplishments 
 

§ Provided legal consultations and representations to clients specializing in criminal, civil and 
commercial matters both domestic and international level 

§ Provided legal advises/opinions on, reviewed and drafted contracts (sale, lease, construction, 
mortgage, shareholders agreement, divorce, wills, etc.) both commercial and civil matters 

§ Conducted legal research on both domestic laws and international laws (international criminal law, 
international humanitarian laws, etc.) 

 
 
April – December 2022  Director of Research, Publication and Broadcasting, Bar Association of the  
   Kingdom of Cambodia (BAKC) 
    
 Accomplishments 
 

§ Oversaw and managed the department’s three offices: Publication Office, Research Office and IT 
Office 

§ Coordinated fives specialized committees of the Bar: Civil, Criminal, Commercial, Labor and 
Human Rights and International Law Committees 

§ Researched, drafted and reviewed articles and reports for publication 
§ Organized and supervised seminars 
§ Monitored and evaluated performance of staff, relevant supervised offices and specialized committees 

 
 
December 2013 - National Co-Lawyer for Mr. YIM Tith in the Case 004, Extraordinary  
January 2022  Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia 
   
 Accomplishments 
 

§ Provided legal representation for protection of client’s interest and fair trial rights 
§ Drafted and responded legal memoranda and submissions 
§ Researched and analyzed legal issues pertaining to the charges and crimes applicable at ECCC and at 

other international tribunals namely International Criminal Law, International Humanitarian Law, etc. 
§ Analyzed evidence using case analysis tools (CaseMap, TextMap) 
§ Prepared action plan for the pre-trial stage of the proceedings 
§ Managed and supervised the team members including legal consultants, case manager and legal interns 
§ Obtained client’s instruction and advised client on legal and factual issues 

 
 
August 2013 -  Lawyer, Samreth Law Group (part-time) 
July 2016    
 
 Accomplishments 
 

§ Provided legal consultation and representation to clients in all kinds of cases 
§ Advised on the firm’s public interest legal advocacy projects including projects related activities, 

management, technical assistance, strategy and laws 
§ Advised on the firm’s capacity building project 

 
  

 
July - August  Consultant for the Trial Monitoring Project of the 
2009   Cambodian Centre for Human Rights 



  3 

 
Accomplishments 

 
§ Reviewed, improved, and advised the finalization of the Trial Monitoring Database and Trial 

Monitoring Manual 
§ Conducted training of the Trial Monitoring Project staff  

 
 
February 2008 Consultant for Alternative Dispute Resolution Project Group, Access to 
 Justice, a UNDP project based in the Ministry of Justice, Cambodia  

 
Accomplishments 

 
§ Developed a database for data analysis of project survey 
§ Trained the project staff on data input and analysis  

 
 
December 2007- Case Manager for the Defence Teams (Case 002 and 003), Extraordinary 
December 2013  Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia  
   
 Accomplishments 
 

§ Conducted research and analysis, provided input and advice on case issues, (factual and legal) and on 
Cambodian laws and judicial system 

§ Contributed to compilation of elements of crimes applicable and charged at ECCC and other tribunals 
§ Provided comments on many legal submissions, memoranda, etc.  
§ Organized, filed and indexed documentary evidence, legal submissions, etc. 
§ Performed data entry, generation and analysis as well as maintained, enhanced and trained team 

members on case analysis tools (CaseMap, TextMap)  
§ Facilitated meetings and discussions concerning the case with the client and client’s family, and 

various meetings both inside and outside ECCC 
§ Conducted bilingual translation and interpretation of many legal documents and communications 
§ Administered the website of the team (www.iengsarydefence.org) 

 
 
March 2004-   Court Monitor then Deputy Manager and Data Analyst of the Court Watch  
December 2007 Project, Centre for Social Development  
 

Accomplishments 
 

§ Developed, operated (i.e. data entry, generation and analysis), maintained and improved the Court 
Watch Database, improved the quality of entry items, ensured the secure and safe storage of data 

§ Developed manual, trained and supervised court monitors (approximately 10) on data entry  
§ Developed and improved the methodology for the monitoring of court proceedings, produced data 

entry sheets, and made regular comments on the features of court monitoring  
§ Conducted trainings on fair trial rights, Cambodian Criminal Laws and Criminal Procedure Laws to 

court monitors, university students, etc. 
§ Performed data analysis for and drafted monthly Court Watch Bulletins, press releases, etc.  
§ Made presentations on the aggregated and disaggregated results of monitored hearings  
§ Monitored criminal court hearings at all levels, accomplished data entry sheets and entered trial data 

in the database, produced reports on model cases 
§ Attended the discussions and meetings related to drafting of major laws such as the Anti-Corruption 

Law, the Khmer Rouge Tribunal Law, Legal and Judicial Reforms related laws 
§ Prepared annual proposals to donors as well periodic reports, liaised and attended discussions and 

negotiations with donors  
§ Coordinated and facilitated forums and meetings for law enforcement officers, judicial officers, civil 

servants and academia to discuss the findings of the project 
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December 2003- Legal Assistant, FSUN, Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
February 2004    

 
Accomplishments 

 
§ Assisted the Japanese NHK's television’s documentary production on legal and judicial reforms in 

Cambodia and provided legal advice on relevant Cambodian laws and court proceedings 
§ Drafted legal memoranda and letters to relevant non-governmental organizations and government 

institutions 
§ Performed translation of various legal documents and interpretation during meetings and filming 
§ Coordinated logistical arrangements for travel, meetings, filming, etc. 

 
 
December 2003- Pro bono lawyer (part-time), Protection Juvenile Justice (www.pjj.org.kh) 
March 2005  (Trainee Lawyer) 

 
Accomplishments 

 
§ Supervised juvenile case investigators  
§ Offered pro bono legal consultations, interviews and representations to juveniles (victims, accused) 
§ Organized and coordinated social activities such as on-site visits of juvenile detainees or convicted 

juveniles in various prisons and celebration of children's day, etc. 
 
 
December 2003- Pro bono lawyer (part-time), Angkor Law Group (Trainee Lawyer) 
March 2005   

 
Accomplishments 

 
§ Provided legal consultations and representation to various clients (civil & criminal cases) 
§ Drafted contracts for clients 

 
TEACHING EXPERIENCE 
 
September 2013  Limkokwing University: Law Lecturer (part-time) 
December 2016 
 
 Accomplishments 
 

§ Taught English-based law courses including but not limited to Business Law, Company Law 
§ Evaluated student performances through class participation, quiz, tutorial and centralized exam 

 
 
February 2009  University of Cambodia: Law Lecturer (part-time) 
July 2015   
 
 Accomplishments 
 

§ Taught English-based law courses including but not limited to Introduction to Law, Criminal Law, 
Civil Law, Business Law, Family Law 

§ Evaluated student performances through class participation, quiz, tutorial and centralized exam 
§ Organized lecture series and seminar on international criminal law and justice for university students 

and staff by inviting pro bono lecturers and lawyers 
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MISCELLANEOUS 
 
 

CONTINUING LEGAL & OTHERS TRAININGS 
 
2002 until present Participating in continuing legal education/professional development workshops 

organized by the BAKC, NCAC, CEDR and other local and international 
institutions  (e.g. Civil law and procedure; Commercial/Business laws; Ethics code 
for lawyer; Arbitration; Mediation; Criminal law and procedure) 

May 2022 2nd Award Writing course organized by the National Commercial Arbitration Center 

November 2021 Commercial Mediation Intensive Course conducted by the Centre for Effective 
Dispute Resolution, United Kingdom 

May 2021 1st Award Writing course organized by the National Commercial Arbitration Center 

2019 - 2020 Commercial Arbitration Courses organized by the National Commercial Arbitration 
Center 

July 2008 International Bar Association’s Certificate of Special Training in International 
 Criminal Law 

2003   Certificate of Aptitude in the Legal Profession, Center for Lawyer Training and 
Professional Improvement, BAKC 

September 2002: Certificate of Training in Preparation for Judicial Professions Examination
 Royal University of Law and Economics (RULE), Phnom Penh 

August 2002: Diploma of Intensive English for Academic Purposes, Pannasastra Institute of 
Languages, Pannasastra University of Cambodia, Phnom Penh  

2002 Certificate of Interpretation and Translation from Kang Pengly School, Phnom Penh 
August 2000:   Certificate of Spectrum Communicative Course in English, English Language 

Teaching (ELT) Institute, Phnom Penh 

 
 
PRESENTATION AND SPEECH 
 
2010 - Now Participated as a guest speaker on numerous seminars, conferences, discussions and 

radio talk shows at both local, regional and international level, sharing experiences 
and answering questions on case management, gathering and analyzing evidence, 
roles of lawyer and defence work both domestic practices and the ECCC. 

 
2016 Guest speaker at Regional Defence Bar Forum at 3rd Criminal Law Conference 2016 

in Singapore 
2014 Guest speaker at Regional Defence Bar Forum at 2nd Criminal Law Conference 2014 

in Singapore 
2012 Guest speaker on Case Management at the Hybrid Perspectives on the Legacy of the 

ECCC, Raffle Hotel Le Royal, 13 September 2012 
 
 
 
EXPOSURE VISITS 
 
2004 - 2006 Official study visits in East Timor, the Philippines and Hong Kong (China): 

Common Law legal and judicial system; Legal and judicial reforms including ADR; 
Human Right Abuse and Court Monitoring Programme; Special tribunal trying 
international crimes 

  
REFEREES   Available on request. 


